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Goods 
Rates of Duty 

Appn Tariff Part 
No. Item 

I I 
II 

B.P. MFN. Gen. Ref. 

5897 87.14.29 Two and three piece truck wheels, 
truck trailers 

16"-20", for use on heavy duty Free 20%* 25%* 10.'2 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

-~ 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 4 September 1969. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 14th day of August 1969. 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1969/88-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 

Appn 
No. 

6276 
6275 
6283 
6280 
6281 
6282 
6058 

6026 

I 

I 

Tariff 
Item 

21.07.19 
21.07.19 
21.07.19 
21.07.19 
21.07.19 
21.07.19 
74.03.04 

85.06.19 

-

I 
Goods 

I 
Edosol .. .. .. .. .. 
Galactomin · . .. .. .. . . 
Humanised Trufood .. .. .. " 
Locasol .. · . .. .. .. " 
Minafen · . .. .. .. " 
Pro sol .. .. .. .. " " 
Bars and rods specially heat treated for making welding 

points 
Floor polisher parts: . . . . . . . . 

Parts of metal, in the rough, unplated and unpolished 
Parts of moulded plastic .. .. " " 

I 
Rates of Duty I Effective I 

Part List 

IMFN./ I 
11 No. 

I B.P. Gen. Ref. From To 

Free . . 10% 22.0 .. 1/7/67 30/9/69 
Free .. 10% 22.0 .. 1/7/67 30/9/69 
Free .. 10% 22.0 66 1/7/67 30/9/69 
Free .. 10% 22.0 66 1/7/67 30/9/69 
Free .. 10% 22.0 66 1/7/67 30/9/69 
Free . . 10% 22.0 66 1/7/67 30/9/69 
Free .. 10% 10.8 .. 1/7/67 30/6/69 

Free .. 10% 10.8 
27 1/7/67 30/6/69 
27 1/7/67 30/6/69 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 4 September 1969. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 14th day of August 1%9. 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works Successful Tenderer 

Building-
New Plymouth Power Project: construction of 50 13' X 8' single men's huts: T. Braithwaite Ltd. 

group 1 
New 'Plymouth Power Project: construction of 50 13' X 8' single men's huts: T. Braithwaite Ltd. 

group 2 
New Plymouth Power Project: design and construction of temporary stores building Beaver Construction Co. Ltd. 

for New Zealand Electricity Department 
Construction of new telephone exchange at Paraparaumu West Coast Construction Co.' Ltd. 

Housing-

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

25,650.00 

25,650.00 

20;692.00 

255,228;00 

Contract No. 12/1153: three single units at Hoon Hay 
Contract No. 12/1154: three single units at Hoon Hay 
Contract No. 17/326: four single units at Hastings 
Contract No. 22/469: five single units at Hamilton 
Contract No. 282/142: five single units at Mangere 

G. P. Construction 21,152.36 
A. Sefton and Co. Ltd. ,21 ,270 ~OO 
J. A. Bridgeman.. 28,380.00 
G. H. Steel 32,383.00 
P. J. H. Pope Ltd. 38,102.00 

F. R. ASKIN, Commissioner of Works. 


