Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods		Part		
			В.Р.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
5897	87.14.29	Two and three piece truck wheels, 16"-20", for use on heavy duty truck trailers		20%* lower rate of d		10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 4 September 1969. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of August 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1969/88—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective		
Ño.		Goods		MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То	
6276 6275 6283 6280 6281 6282 6058	21.07.19 21.07.19 21.07.19 21.07.19 21.07.19 21.07.19 74.03.04 85.06.19	Edosol	Free Free Free Free Free Free Free		10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10%	22.0 22.0 22.0 22.0 22.0 22.0 10.8	 66 66 66 66 27 27	1/7/67 1/7/67 1/7/67 1/7/67 1/7/67 1/7/67 1/7/67 1/7/67	30/9/69 30/9/69 30/9/69 30/9/69 30/9/69 30/6/69 30/6/69	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 4 September 1969. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of August 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works Building—	Successful Tenderer			Amount of Tender Accepted						
New Plymouth Power Project: construction of 5 group 1	0 13' × 8'	single	men's huts	: T. Braithwaite Ltd.	• •	• •	25,650.00			
New Plymouth Power Project: construction of 5 group 2	0 13' × 8'	single	men's huts	: T. Braithwaite Ltd.	••	• •	25,650.00			
New Plymouth Power Project: design and constructi for New Zealand Electricity Department	g Beaver Construction Co.	Ltd.	••	20,692.00						
Construction of new telephone exchange at Parapara	aumu	• •		. West Coast Construction	Co. Ltd.		255,228.00			
Housing—										
Contract No. 12/1153: three single units at Hoon He Contract No. 12/1154: three single units at Hoon He Contract No. 17/326: four single units at Hastings Contract No. 22/469: five single units at Hamilton Contract No. 282/142: five single units at Mangere	ay ··	••		. G. P. Construction . A. Sefton and Co. Ltd J. A. Bridgeman G. H. Steel P. J. H. Pope Ltd.	•••		21,152.36 21,270.00 28,380.00 32,383.00 38,102.00			
			F. R. ASKIN, Commissioner of Works.							